PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3237405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNE STRIEGLER	02/03/2015
OLAF ADAMCZYK	01/27/2015
RAINER CLEMENS	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIEON NETWORKS S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	GALILEO CENTER	
Internal Address:	NO. 7, RUE LOU HEMMER	
City:	LUXEMBURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: karen.hector@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: KEVIN J. CANNING

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XNQ-204US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CANNING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Canning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503190787

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035008 FRAME: 0780

DECLARATION BY INVENTORS

WE, Arne STRIEGLER, Olaf ADAMCZYK, and Rainer CLEMENS, of Munich, Germany; respectively, hereby declare that the right to invention or improvement in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING IN AN OPTICAL COMMUNICATION NETWORK

described in Application No. 14/401,664, filed on November 17, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was assigned to

XIEON NETWORKS S.A.R.L.

 $\int_{\text{Date}} 2 \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2}$ Olaf ADAMCZY 29. 1. 2015 Rainer CLEMENS

PATENT

REEL: 035008 FRAME: 0781

Date